

TAZAMA Pipelines Limited

Invitation for tender

For disposal of sludge (waste crude oil)

Background

TAZAMA Pipelines is owned by the Government of Republic of Zambia with two thirds of the share capital and the Government of Republic of Tanzania which holds on third of share capital. TAZAM operates a crude oil that runs from Dar es Salaam Tanzania to Indent Refinery in Ndola Zambia covering total distance of 1700KM Length

TAZAMA Pipelines Limited invites sealed and eligible bids indicating Unite prices from eligible buyer of sludge (waste crude oil) details are indicated in the bid document

- 1. Bidding will be conducted through the national competitive bidding procedures specified in the public procurement act and regulations'
- Interested eligible buyers may obtain further information from and inspect the bidding document at the office of procurement De TAZAMA Pipelines Limited P.O. BOX 1257 Kigamboni – Tungi near TANESCO Dar es Salaam TANZANIA FROM 9:30 – 14:30 Local time Monday – Friday except public holidays
- 3. All bids must be accompanied by bid security declaration in an acceptance from in the bidding document
- 4. Bids will be opened on 3rd August 2020 12:00 hours in the presence of bidders representatives who choose to attend at the TAZAM Pipelines Limited Regional Officer Kigamboni Tungi near TANESCO Dar es Salaam
- Late bids, electronic bids unsealed bids and not read out in the public at the bid opening ceremony shall not be acceptable for evaluation irrespective of the circumstances

6. All bids in 1 original and 1 copy are required. All bids should be properly filled in well labeled and enclosed in plain envelopes and must be delivered to the address below

Officer of the Secretary of Tender COMMITTEE,

TAZAMA Pipelines Limited,

P.O. BOX 2157

Kigamboni – Tungi near TANESCO Dar es Salaam Tanzania

REGIONAL MANAGER

TAZAMA PIPELINES